14.2  Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on
as compared with the preceding quarter.

   Immediate
   Current   Preceding
   Quarter   Quarter
   31/03/2022   31/12/2021   Changes
   RM ’000   RM ’000   %
   Revenue   690,632   924,555   ( 25.30)
   Operating profit   120,864   274,291   ( 55.94)

 Profit Before Interest and Tax   120,864   274,291   ( 55.94)
   Profit before tax   119,839   273,704   ( 56.22)
   Profit after tax   90,652   219,072   ( 58.62)
   Profit attributable To Ordinary Equity Shareholders   90,103   218,674   ( 58.80)

   Divisions

   Technical
   Rubber   Gloves   Clean-Room   Others   Total

   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000   RM ’000
Current Quarter ended
- 31/03/2022 (1Q22)
Revenue   49,318   609,261   28,428   3,625   690,632
Profit before tax   5,080   111,013   1,309   2,437   119,839

PBT/Revenue %   10.30   18.21   4.61   67.23   17.35

Preceding Quarter ended
- 31/12/2021 (4Q21)
Revenue   45,911   836,414   41,952   278   924,555
Profit/(loss) before tax   2,240   283,113   1,116   (  12,765)   273,704

PBT/Revenue %   4.88   33.85   2.66   na   29.60

Comparison of quarters
Percentage change   %   %   %   %   %
Revenue   7.42   (  27.16)   ( 32 24)   1203.96   ( 25.30)
Profit/(loss) before tax   126.83   ( 60.79)   17.29   na   ( 56.22)

 5

KOSSAN RUBBER INDUSTRIES BHD
Company No. 197901003918 (48166-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

Explanatory Notes

   14.2   Explanatory comments on any material change in the profit before taxation for the quarter reported on